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2022 T Jefferson Invitational

Jesse Owens Memorial Complex, Dallas, TX

Varsity Boys

Saturday, September 24, 2022

79F 60%H 7mphSSWwW
Race Off :9:00 am

Cumulative Finish

First Name Last Name Grade OA Place Score gcore Time
1 Team: WOWI Dallas Wilson TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
Ajit Friedmann 12 1 1 1 0:16:53
Tyler Patterson 11 5 4 5 0:17:49
James Hart 12 9 7 12 0:18:11
William Wegener 12 12 10 22 0:18:31
Hayden Gaunt 9 16 14 36 0:18:36
Stephen Grimm 9 22 19 55 0:18:58
2 Team: DASS Shelton TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
Grant Young 12 4 3 3 0:17:49
Alex Whitaker 9 10 8 11 0:18:24
Jack Conger 10 21 18 29 0:18:53
Charles Reeg 12 25 22 51 0:19:05
Alex Malakoff 9 34 29 80 0:19:42
Hayden McClard 12 51 43 123 0:20:30
Jonas Ritz-Meuret 9 53 45 168 0:20:35
Tucker Weeger 9 57 48 216 0:20:48
Levi Gwin 1 77 57 273 0:22:04
Drew (Andrew) Metrailer 9 81 52 325 0:22:15
3 Team: WHAD Dallas Adamson TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
Victor Mejia 12 13 11 11 0:18:34
Jesus Chavez 17 15 26 0:18:38
Mark Hernandez 11 20 17 43 0:18:49
Michael Ramos 12 24 21 64 0:19:00
Emanuel Estrada 11 27 24 88 0:19:11
Arturo Perez 10 36 31 119 0:19:46
Devonta Hood 12 46 39 158 0:20:18
Daniel Galindo 9 70 0:21:25
4 Team: NFHS North Forney TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
Gabriel Guthua 11 6 5 5 0:17:59
Antonio Farr 12 29 25 30 0:19:24
Rene Rojas 12 30 26 56 0:19:30
Dustin Nettles 12 32 28 84 0:19:36
Nicolas Gonzalez 11 40 35 119 0:19:56
Matthew Schaefer 11 48 41 160 0:20:19
Timothy Price 10 65 56 216 0:21:08
Alfonso Baez 12 85 65 281 0:23:24

Cumulative
Time

36

0:18:00
0:16:53
0:34:42
0:52:52
1:11:23
1:29:59
1:48:58

80

0:18:47
0:17:49
0:36:12
0:55:05
1:14:10
1:33:53
1:54:23
2:14:58
2:35:46
2:57:50
3:20:05

88

0:18:50
0:18:34
0:37:12
0:56:00
1:15:01
1:.34:12
1.53:58
2:14:15
2:35:40

119

0:19:17
0:17:59
0:37:23
0:56:53
1:16:28
1.36:24
1:56:43
2:17:51
2:41:15



Finish Pos: 5 Team: GARL Garland TeamScore: 154

Top 5 Avg Time 0:19:45

1 103 Disidor Millan 10 14 12 12 0:18:36 0:18:36

2 104 Jacob Nance 10 19 16 28 0:18:47 0:37:23

3 105 Fernando Santillan 11 37 32 60 0:19:51 0:57:13

4 098 Anthony Arreguin 11 39 34 94 0:19:55 1:17:08

5 099 Carlos Covarrubias 12 74 60 154 0:21:36 1:38:44

6 106 Edgar Trejo 11 90 69 223 0:24:39 2:03:23
Finish Pos: 6 Team: THJE3 Dallas Jefferson TeamScore: 168
Top 5 Avg Time 0:20:16

1 033 Joe Avalos 11 15 13 13 0:18:36 0:18:36

2 036 Angel Reyes Aragon 10 26 23 36 0:19:11 0:37:47

3 035 Angel Garcia 10 31 27 63 0:19:31 0:57:17

4 037 Ernesto Torres 11 45 38 101 0:20:16 1:17:33

5 032 Aldrin Alvarado 12 87 67 168 0:23:48 1:41:22
Finish Pos: 7 Team: CONR Dallas Conrad TeamScore: 184
Top 5 Avg Time 0:20:03

1 019 Esrom Gebregziabhier 11 8 6 6 0:18:06 0:18:06

2 023 Robi Ullah 10 43 36 42 0:20:02 0:38:08

3 021 Floribert llumba 10 44 37 79 0:20:05 0:58:13

4 020 Teklu Hailemichael 10 60 51 130 0:20:56 1:19:09

5 022 Bahran Mehari 12 63 54 184 0:21:04 1:40:13

6 018 William Brown 11 64 55 239 0:21:.04 2:01:17
Finish Pos: 8 Team: NODA North Dallas TeamScore: 184
Top 5 Avg Time 0:20:03

1 170 Kaleab Haileselassie 10 3 2 2 0:17:41 0:17:41

2 122 Preace Mathis 12 38 33 35 0:19:52 0:37:33

3 118 Rajiv Benitez Leon 12 49 42 77 0:20:22 0:57:55

4 124 Miguel Solis 12 58 49 126 0:20:51 1:18:46

5 123 Julian Ruiz Moncada 11 71 58 184 0:21:29 1:40:15

6 121 Victor Hernandez 10 82 64 248 0:22:24 2:02:39
Finish Pos: 9 Team: DABL Bishop Lynch TeamScore: 198
Top 5 Avg Time 0:20:23

1 007 Dash Raya 9 11 9 9 0:18:26 0:18:26

2 004 Adam Guerra 11 35 30 39 0:19:43 0:38:10

3 003 Grant Benavides 9 55 47 86 0:20:47 0:58:57

4 006 Miguel Ramirez 9 59 50 136 0:20:55 1:19:52

5 001 Chase Apgar 9 78 62 198 0:22:05 1:41:57

6 008 Michael Speirs 10 80 63 261 0:22:12 2:04:09

7 005 James Porter 12 91 70 331 0:24:43 2:28:52
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10 Team
070 Christian
069 Tyrique
071 Jordin
063 Victor
065 Michael
064 Mekhi
068 Eric
067 Jonathan
330 Anthony
334 Shamar
062 Keelon
066 Jonathan
338 Oscar
337 Chase

11 Team:
048 Joe
046 Samuel
043 Nestor
049 Jack
045 Ehu Tu
047 Wilford

12 Team:
027 Brayden
026 Jayquan
031 Isaac
030 Alfredo
025 KeAndre
028 Dezmond

O Team:
089 Jose
088 Jesse
084 Alex
085 Osvaldo

O Team:
137 Rush
140 Eli (Elijah)
141 Noah
135 Caleb

O Team:
038 Skyler
040 Galvan
042 Tron

- VELT Dallas Roosevelt

Tipps 12 52
Swindle 10 54
Turner 12 56
Castillo Ramirez 12 62
Coleman 12 86
Coleman 12 96
Raymond 12 100
hernandez 12 101
Arnick 12 102
Mays 12 103
Byrd 12 104
Gray 12 105
Valadez 11 106
Turner 9 107

LINC Dallas Lincoln

Gonzales 9 47
Gilmore 11 61
Alvarado 10 68
Kilozo 11 76
Gae 12 83
Giron 11 89

DHUT Dallas Hutchins

Brown 11 23
Boswell 11 72
Williams 12 94
Menedoza 11 95
Bennett 9 97
Dezmond 10 99
HGS  Dallas Spruce
Vasquez 9 18
Vasquez 11 67
Giron 11 73
Juarez 10 79

ROOC Ouvilla Christian

Davis 11 42
McMahon 11 88
Moreland 12 98
Acton 11 108

JFK2 Dallas Kimball

Evans 11 7
Peoples 11 66
Terry 10 69

44
46
48
53
66
73
76

40
52
57
61
65
68

20
59
71
72
74
75

TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
44 0:20:34
a0 0:20:44
138 0:20:48
191 0:21:01
257 0:23:48
330 0:26:06
406 0:26:09
0:26:13
0:27:21
0:28:36
0:29:45
0:29:46
0:29:55
0:34:06
TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
40 0:20:18
92 0:20:58
149 0:21:17
210 0:22:00
275 0:22:45
343 0:23:53
TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
20 0:18:59
79 0:21:32
150 0:26:05
222 0:26:05
296 0:26:06
371 0:26:08
TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
0:18:44
0:21:15
0:21:33
0:22:08
TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
0:19:57
0:23:53
0:26:07
0:34:10
TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
0:18:00
0:21:15
0:21:21

257

0:21:23
0:20:34
0:41:18
1.02:06
1.23:07
1:46:55
2:13:.01
2:39:10
3:05:23
3:32:44
4:01:20
4:31:05
5:00:51
5:30:46
6:04:52

275

0:21:28
0:20:18
0:41:16
1.02:33
1:24:34
1:47:19
2:11:12

296

0:23:46
0:18:59
0:40:31
1.06:36
1:32:41
1:58:48
2:24:56

999

0:20:55
0:18:44
0:39:59
1.01:32
1.23:40

999

0:26:02
0:19:57
0:43:51
1:09:58
1:44:08

999

0:20:12
0:18:00
0:39:15
1:00:36
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0 Team: SEAG Dallas Seagoville

Alonso Dominguez 10 50
Nishimagizwe Jofrey 12 84
Emerson Bautista 10 92

0 Team: WWS Dallas Samuell

Abraham Rodriguez 11 33
Aldo Segovia 11 93

0O Team: THWI Winston
Caleb Griffin 12 2

0 Team: GANF Garland Naaman Forest
Martin Pena 9 28

O Team: DACA Cambridge Of Dallas
John Pool 12 41

0O Team: LGP Dallas Pinkston
Joel Ramos 11 75

TeamScore:

Top 5 Avg Time
0:20:25
0:22:45
0:25:12

TeamScore:

Top 5 Avg Time
0:19:39
0:25:51

TeamScore:

Top 5 Avg Time
0:17:40

TeamScore:

Top 5 Avg Time
0:19:13

TeamScore:

Top 5 Avg Time
0:19:56

TeamScore:

Top 5 Avg Time
0:21:48

999
0:22:47
0:20:25
0:43:10
1.08:22
999
0:22:45
0:19:39
0:45:29

999
0:17:40
0:17:40
999
0:19:13
0:19:13
999
0:19:56
0:19:56
999
0:21:48
0:21:48



